



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 30 of 2025

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAMJEEVAN and others

Order Sheet

05.02.2025	Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. A.G. for the State/petitioners. Call for the record(s). If the petitioner/employer complies with the provision of Section 17 B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 within a period of 60 days, there shall be stay on effect and operation of award dated 21.03.2024 passed in Case No. 07/ID Act/2019/Reference by the learned Labour Court, Durg. Issue notice to respondents on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as registered mode. Call this matter after service of notice. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	--