

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 30 of 2025**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAMJEEVAN**Order Sheet**

10/04/2026	Shri Abhishek Singh, P.L. for the petitioners/ State. Learned counsel for the petitioners/ State would submit that the order dated 5.2.2025 has not yet been complied with. He prays for and is granted 10 days' time to comply with the said order. If the order is not complied with within a period of 10 days from today, the Secretary of the Water Resources Department shall remain present before this Court. Call this matter on <u>20.4.2026</u>. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge