



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 30 of 2025

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* RAMJEEVAN & ORS

Order Sheet

20/04/2026	Mr. Kawal Jeet Singh Saini, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/petitioner. Mr. Sumit Shrivastava, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 6. Secretary, Water Resources Department, is present through video conferencing and submits that order dated 05.02.2025 has already been complied with. Mr. Saini, learned Deputy Government Advocate is directed to place on record relevant documents. Further appearance of concerned Secretary, Water Resources Department is hereby dispensed with. Call this matter after one week. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	---