



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 30 of 2025

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAMJEEVAN

12.05.2026	Mr. Kawaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr. Sumit Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent/s. Mr. Saini, learned Deputy Government Advocate appearing for the State/petitioner would submit that the order dated 05.02.2025 has been complied with. The petition is admitted for hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha